RUSHING TOTALS

PASS TOTALS

RECEIVING TOTALS

RUSH STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att
Princeton McCarty 146 694 4.8 3 |Brian Reader
Kama Bailey 99 441 4.5 2 |Taylor Davis 27 61
Ryan Bass 42 160 3.8 1 |Logan Bushnell 1 1
Troy Vital 17 34 2.0 1 |Kama Baily 0 1
Korey Toomer 9 27 3.0 3 |Team 0 1
Justin Veltung 3 9 30 O
Matt Cleveland 0 0 0.0 1
Team 3 6 -20 O
Taylor Davis 15 -12 -08 O
Brian Reader 48 -18 -04 O
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TOTAL 382 1329 3.5 11|TOTAL

%

189 348 54.3%

44.3%

100.0%

0.0%
0.0%

217 412 52.7%

PASSING STATS

Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
1937 557 9 2.6% 12 3.4% 102.70{Mike Scott 54 684 12.7 2
226 3.70 1 16% 4 6.6% 67.68 |ArmauniJohnson 22 309 14.0 3
51 51.00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 528.40|Michael LaGrone 20 234 11.7 2
0O 000 O 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |[Kama Bailey 32 234 73 1
0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Justin Veltung 20 231 116 0
Taylor EImo 17 162 95 0

Princeton McCarty 19 101 53 O

Daniel Micheletti 7 8 119 0

Marsel Posey 7 67 96 1

Ken McRoyal 6 35 58 0

Landon Weaver 4 24 6.0 O

Gary Walker 2 22 110 0

Troy Vital 1 8 80 O

Ryan Bass 3 7 23 0

Aaron Grymes 1 5 50 0

Robert Hatchett 1 5 50 0

Clayton Homme 1 3 30 1

2214 537 10 2.4% 16 3.9% 98.05 |TOTAL 217 2214 10.2 10

RECEIVING STATS

Player

Att Yds YPC TD

Ryan Bass 12
Princeton McCarty 2
Brian Reader 7
Kama Bailey
Troy Vital
Taylor Davis
Justin Veltung
Team

Korey Toomer
Matt Cleveland
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Bowling Green

TOTAL 21
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RUSH STATS
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Player Comp Att
Brian Reader 19 43
Logan Bushnell 1 1
Taylor Davis 0 0
Kama Baily 0 0
Team 0 0
DPTD: 2

TOTAL 20 44

%
44.2%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

45.5%

PASSING STATS

Att Yds YPC TD

Player

Ryan Bass 9
Princeton McCarty 7
Kama Bailey 6
Troy Vital

Taylor Davis
Justin Veltung
Team

Korey Toomer
Matt Cleveland
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0.0
0.0
0.0
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Player Comp
Brian Reader 24
Logan Bushnell 0
Taylor Davis 0
Kama Baily 0
Team 0

Att

%

33 72.7% 262

0
0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
177 412 2 47% 1 2.3% 89.46 [Mike Scott 6 89 148 0
51 51.00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 528.40|Marsel Posey 4 45 113 0
0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Armaunidohnson 3 42 14.0 1
0O 000 0 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 |PrincetonMcCarty 3 21 7.0 O
0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Taylor EImo 1 14 140 O
Kama Bailey 1 7 70 0

Michael LaGrone 1 5 50 1

Ryan Bass 1 5 50 0

Justin Veltung 0 0O 00 O

Troy Vital 0 0O 00 O

Clayton Homme 0 0O 00 O

Gary Walker 0 0O 00 O

Landon Weaver 0 0O 00 O

Ken McRoyal 0 0O 00 O

Daniel Micheletti 0 0O 00 O

Aaron Grymes 0 O 00 O

Robert Hatchett 0 0O 00 O

228 518 2 45% 1 2.3% 99.44 |[TOTAL 20 228 114 2

RECEIVING STATS

Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
794 3 91% 0 0.0% 169.42|ArmaunidJohnson 7 95 13.6 1

0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Mike Scott 7 92 13.1 1
0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Justin Veltung 2 31 155 0
0O 000 O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 [Marsel Posey 2 18 9.0 1
0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Taylor EImo 3 16 53 0
Princeton McCarty 2 6 30 O

Kama Bailey 1 4 40 O

Michael LaGrone 0 0O 00 O

Ryan Bass 0 0O 00 O




NORTH DAKOTA

at Texas A&M

Fresno St

Brian Reader 6 -9 -15 0

DPTD: 1

Bradley Njoku 37yd int ret
TOTAL 29 87 3.0 O |TOTAL 24 33

RUSH STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att
Princeton McCarty 9 26 2.9 0 |Brian Reader 17 29
Troy Vital 6 22 3.7 1 |LoganBushnell 0 0
Ryan Bass 6 16 2.7 0 |Taylor Davis 0 0
Kama Bailey 0 0 0.0 0 |Kama Baily 0 0
Taylor Davis 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 0
Team 0 0 00 O
Korey Toomer 0 0 00 O
Matt Cleveland 0 0 00 O
Brian Reader 7 -1 01 O
Justin Veltung 1 -7 70 O

DPTD: 2
TOTAL 29 56 1.9 1 |TOTAL 17 29

RUSH STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att
Ryan Bass 0 0 0.0 O |Brian Reader 22 38
Princeton McCarty 7 33 4.7 1 |Taylor Davis 1 3
Kama Bailey 6 19 3.2 0 |LoganBushnell 0 0
Troy Vital 6 9 1.5 0 |[Kama Baily 0 1
Taylor Davis 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 1
Justin Veltung 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Korey Toomer 0 0 00 O
Matt Cleveland 0 0 00 0
Brian Reader 5 -17 34 0

72.7% 262 794 3 9.1%

PASSING STATS

0 0.0% 169.42

Troy Vital 0 0
Clayton Homme 0 0
Gary Walker 0 0
Landon Weaver 0 0
Ken McRoyal 0 0
Daniel Micheletti 0 0
Aaron Grymes 0 0
Robert Hatchett 0 0

TOTAL

RECEIVING STATS

% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
58.6% 131 452 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 96.57 |[Mike Scott 8 97 121 0
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Taylor EImo 2 11 55 0
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Armauni Johnson 1 10 100 O
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |[Kama Bailey 1 4 40 O
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Princeton McCarty 1 3 30 O
Justin Veltung 1 3 30 O

Ryan Bass 2 2 10 O

Michael LaGrone 1 1 10 O

Marsel Posey 0 0O 00 O

Troy Vital 0 0O 00 O

Clayton Homme 0 0O 00 O

Gary Walker 0 0O 00 O

Landon Weaver 0 0O 00 O

Ken McRoyal 0 0O 00 O

Daniel Micheletti 0 0O 00 O

Aaron Grymes 0 O 00 O

Robert Hatchett 0 0O 00 O

58.6% 131 452 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 96.57 |TOTAL 17 131 7.7 0

PASSING STATS

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

O 0O 000 O0oOOoOOo

24 262 109 3

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

57.9% 235 6.18 2 53% 0 0.0% 127.21|Michael LaGrone 5 57

333% 4 133 0 0.0% O 0.0% 44.53 |ArmauniJohnson 2 43

0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Mike Scott 4 43

0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |[Kama Bailey 5 41

0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Taylor EImo 1 19
Justin Veltung 2 14
Princeton McCarty 2 11
Troy Vital 1 8
Clayton Homme 1 3
Marsel Posey 0 0
Ryan Bass 0 0
Gary Walker 0 0
Landon Weaver 0 0
Ken McRoyal 0 0
Daniel Micheletti 0 0
Aaron Grymes 0 0
Robert Hatchett 0 0
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21.5
10.8
8.2
19.0
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0.0
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TOTAL 24 44

RUSH STATS

1.8

1

DPTD: 5

TOTAL 23 43 53.5% 239 556 2

PASSING STATS

4.7%

0 0.0%

115.53| TOTAL 23 239 104 2

RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Princeton McCarty 14 90 6.4 O |Brian Reader 17 41 415% 193 471 1 24% 2 4.9% 79.30 [Mike Scott 5 74 148 0
Kama Bailey 8 20 25 0 |LoganBushnell 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Armaunidohnson 3 49 16.3 1
Troy Vital 4 1 0.3 0 |Taylor Davis 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |PrincetonMcCarty 4 21 53 0
Ryan Bass 0 0 0.0 0 |Kama Baily 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 [Taylor EImo 2 18 90 O
Taylor Davis 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 |[Kama Bailey 1 17 17.0 0
Justin Veltung 0 0 00 O Justin Veltung 2 14 70 O
Korey Toomer 0 0 00 O Marsel Posey 0 0O 00 O
Matt Cleveland 0 0 00 O Michael LaGrone 0 O 00 O
Team 1 -2 20 0 Ryan Bass 0 0O 00 O
Brian Reader 4 6 -15 0 Troy Vital 0 0O 00 O
o Clayton Homme 0 0 00 O
E, Gary Walker 0 0 00 O
- Landon Weaver 0 0O 00 O
— Ken McRoyal 0O O 00 O
< Daniel Micheletti 0O O 00 O
Aaron Grymes 0 0O 00 O
Robert Hatchett 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 2
Daniel Micheletti 4yd BPR
TOTAL 31 103 3.3 0 |TOTAL 17 41 415% 193 471 1 24% 2 4.9% 79.30 |[TOTAL 17 193 114 1
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Princeton McCarty 13 44 3.4 0 |Brian Reader 19 47 404% 244 519 0 0.0% 3 6.4% 71.27 |Justin Veltung 6 94 157 0
Kama Bailey 7 15 21 0 |[Logan Bushnell 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Armaunidohnson 2 47 235 0
Ryan Bass 0 0 0.0 0 |Taylor Davis 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Mike Scott 4 47 118 0
Troy Vital 0 0 0.0 O |Kama Baily 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Taylor EImo 2 36 180 O
Taylor Davis 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 |[Kama Bailey 1 8 80 O
Justin Veltung 0 0 00 O Princeton McCarty 2 6 30 O
Team 0 0 00 O Marsel Posey 1 4 40 O
Korey Toomer 0 0 00 O Michael LaGrone 1 2 20 O
Matt Cleveland 0 0 00 O Ryan Bass 0 0O 00 O
5 |Brian Reader 2 12 -6.0 0 Troy Vital 0 0 00 0
= Clayton Homme 0 0 00 O
(-~ Gary Walker 0 0O 00 O
| Landon Weaver 0 0 00 O
(7] Ken McRoyal 0O 0O 00 O
= Daniel Micheletti 0 0 0.0 0
3 Aaron Grymes 0 O 00 O
Robert Hatchett 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 1
Safety
Veltung 81yd PR
TOTAL 22 47 21 0 |TOTAL 19 47 404% 244 519 0 0.0% 3 6.4% 71.27 |TOTAL 19 244 128 0

RUSH STATS

PASSING STATS

RECEIVING STATS

Player

Att Yds YPC TD|Player

Ryan Bass 0 0

INT INT % Rating|Player

Rec Yds YPC TD

Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD %
0.0 O |Brian Reader 22 35 629% 167 4.77 0 0.0%

1 2.9%

97.22 |Mike Scott 5 62 124 0




Princeton McCarty 25 116 4.6 1 |Logan Bushnell 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |PrincetonMcCarty 2 25 125 0
Kama Bailey 2 3 1.5 0 |Taylor Davis 0 0 0.0% O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Gary Walker 2 22 110 O
Troy Vital 0 0 0.0 0 |Kama Baily 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Armaunidohnson 3 16 53 O
Taylor Davis 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Kama Bailey 5 15 30 O
Justin Veltung 0 0 00 O Michael LaGrone 2 13 65 0
Team 0 0 00 O Justin Veltung 2 9 45 0
Korey Toomer 0 0 00 O Landon Weaver 1 5 50 0
c-lz Matt Cleveland 0 0 00 O Marsel Posey 0 0O 00 O
= Brian Reader 2 5 25 0 Taylor EImo 0 0O 00 O
=) Ryan Bass 0O 0 00 O
= Troy Vital 0 0 00 0
= Clayton Homme 0O 0 00 O
= Ken McRoyal 0 0O 00 O
(-] Daniel Micheletti 0 0O 00 O
E Aaron Grymes 0 0O 00 O
- Robert Hatchett 0O O 00 O
DPTD: 2
Justin Veltung 64yd PR
Princeton McCarty 95yd KR
TOTAL 29 114 3.9 1 |TOTAL 22 35 629% 167 477 0 0.0% 1 29% 97.22 |[TOTAL 22 167 76 O
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Ryan Bass 0 0 0.0 O |Brian Reader 5 7 714% 52 743 0 0.0% 1 14.3% 105.26|Kama Bailey 4 32 80 O
Princeton McCarty 28 99 3.5 0 |Taylor Davis 6 17 353% 33 194 0 00% 1 5.9% 39.84 |[Michael LaGrone 1 17 17.0 0
Kama Bailey 5 34 6.8 0 |LoganBushnell 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Landon Weaver 2 12 6.0 O
Justin Veltung 2 16 8.0 0 |Kama Baily 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Justin Veltung 1 8 80 O
Brian Reader 1 4 40 0 |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Armauni Johnson 1 7 70 O
Troy Vital 0 0O 00 O Mike Scott 1 6 6.0 O
Team 0 0O 00 O Princeton McCarty 1 3 30 O
Korey Toomer 0 0 00 O Marsel Posey 0 0O 00 O
Matt Cleveland 0 0 00 1 Taylor EiImo 0 0O 00 O
Taylor Davis 2 -4 20 0 Ryan Bass 0 0O 00 O
— Troy Vital 0 O 00 O
] Clayton Homme 0 0 00 O
E Gary Walker 0 0 00 O
— Ken McRoyal 0 0O 00 O
Daniel Micheletti 0 0O 00 O
Aaron Grymes 0 0O 00 O
Robert Hatchett 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 1
Matt Cleveland Oyd FR
Tracy Carter 70yd FR
TOTAL 38 149 3.9 1 |TOTAL 11 24 458% 85 354 0 0.0% 2 8.3% 58.92 | TOTAL 11 8 7.7 0
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Kama Bailey 19 163 8.6 2 |Taylor Davis 13 20 65.0% 162 8.10 1 5.0% 1 5.0% 139.54(Michael LaGrone 4 65 16.3 1
Princeton McCarty 11 36 3.3 0 |Brian Reader 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Mike Scott 4 51 128 0
Ryan Bass 6 14 23 1 |Logan Bushnell 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 [Taylor EImo 3 23 7.7 0
Brian Reader 0 0 0.0 0 |Kama Baily 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Ken McRoyal 1 12 120 O
Troy Vital 0 0 00 O |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |[Kama Bailey 1 11 110 O
Justin Veltung 0 0 00 O Marsel Posey 0 0O 00 O
Korey Toomer 0 0 00 O Armauni Johnson 0 0O 00 O
Matt Cleveland 0 0 00 O Princeton McCarty O 0O 00 O
Team 2 -4 20 0 Ryan Bass 0 0O 00 O
i-',", Taylor Davis 8 -26 -33 O Justin Veltung 0 0O 00 O
(- Troy Vital 0 O 00 O
= ClaytonHomme 0 0 0.0 0




at San J

at BYU

Utah St

TOTAL 46

183 4.0 3

RUSH STATS

Player

Att Yds YPC TD

DPTD: 1

TOTAL

Player

Princeton McCarty 14
Kama Bailey 11
Korey Toomer
Taylor Davis
Brian Reader
Ryan Bass
Troy Vital
Justin Veltung
Team

Matt Cleveland

1
3
4
0
0
0
0
0

33

RUSH STATS

TOTAL

Player

127 91 1
34 31 0
12 12.0 0
10 33 O
8 20 O
0 00 O
0 00 O
0 00 O
0 00 O
0 00 O
191 58 1

Att Yds YPC TD

Brian Reader
Logan Bushnell
Kama Baily
Team

Taylor Davis

DPTD: 3

TOTAL

Player

Kama Bailey 23
Princeton McCarty 9
Ryan Bass 6
Korey Toomer 8
Brian Reader 7
Troy Vital 0
Taylor Davis 0
Justin Veltung 0
Team 0
Matt Cleveland 0

110 48 O
27 3.0 0
15 25 0
15 19 3
8 11 O
0 00 O
0 00 O
0 00 O
0 00 O
0 00 O

Brian Reader
Logan Bushnell
Taylor Davis
Kama Baily
Team

DPTD: 2

13

11

27

0
0
0
0

20 65.0%

162 8.10 1

PASSING STATS

At %
9 66.7%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
12 41.7%
21  52.4%

5.0%

1

5.0%

139.54

Gary Walker
Landon Weaver
Daniel Micheletti
Aaron Grymes
Robert Hatchett

TOTAL

O O o oo

13

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

O O O oo
O O o oo

162 125 1

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

PASSING STATS

Comp Att %

39 69.2%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

Quin Ashley 78 yd int ret

2
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27 135 0
11 55 0
4.5
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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50 45 0

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

56 6.22 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 96.71 |Daniel Micheletti

0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Michael LaGrone

0O 000 0O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Justin Veltung

0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |[Kama Bailey

-6 -050 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 20.80 |Mike Scott
Marsel Posey
Armauni Johnson
Princeton McCarty
Taylor EImo
Ryan Bass
Troy Vital
Clayton Homme
Gary Walker
Landon Weaver
Ken McRoyal
Aaron Grymes
Robert Hatchett

50 238 0 0.0% 2 9.5% 53.33 |TOTAL

Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

275 7.05 1 26% 1 2.6% 131.79|Michael LaGrone

0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Mike Scott

0O 000 0O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.00 |JustinVeltung

0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |[Kama Bailey

0O 000 0O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Daniel Micheletti

Landon Weaver
Princeton McCarty
Taylor EImo
Aaron Grymes
Robert Hatchett
Ken McRoyal
Marsel Posey
Armauni Johnson
Ryan Bass

Troy Vital

Clayton Homme
Gary Walker
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49

21.0
9.2
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10.0
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0.0
0.0
0.0
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at Nevatda

TOTAL

53

175 33 3

RUSH STATS

Player

Att Yds YPC TD

TOTAL

Player

Princeton McCarty 7

Ryan Bass
Kama Bailey
Taylor Davis
Brian Reader
Troy Vital
Justin Veltung
Team

Korey Toomer
Matt Cleveland

TOTAL

3
12

(= = B = R« Y = B VLR V)

27

57 81 0
29 97 O
26 22 0
8 40 O
8 27 0
0 00 O
0 00 O
0 00 O
0 00 O
0 00 O
128 4.7 0

Brian Reader
Taylor Davis
Logan Bushnell
Kama Baily
Team

DPTD: 6

TOTAL

27

Comp

11

2
0
0
0

13

39 69.2%

275 7.05

1

PASSING STATS

At %
27  40.7%
9 22.2%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
36 36.1%

Yds

YPA TD

2.6%

1D %

1

2.6%

131.79

INT INT % Rating

TOTAL

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Player

145 5.37
33 3.67
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00

O O O oo

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

178 494 0 0.0%

3

7.4%
11.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

8.3%

71.04
30.80
0.00
0.00
0.00

60.98

Mike Scott
Kama Bailey
Daniel Micheletti
Ken McRoyal
Taylor EImo
Marsel Posey

Armauni Johnson
Princeton McCarty

Michael LaGrone
Ryan Bass
Justin Veltung
Troy Vital
Clayton Homme
Gary Walker
Landon Weaver
Aaron Grymes
Robert Hatchett

TOTAL

27 275 10.2 1

4
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13

68
43
26
21
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17.0
14.3
13.0
10.5
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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178 13.7 0




